

RECEIVED

OCT 3 1 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

October 30, 2018

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary 400 North Street, Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17120 Ph: (717)727-7777 **VIA COURIER**

Subject: StateWise Energy Pennsylvania LLC's Natural Gas Supplier Services Application (A-2018-3003351) – Data Requests response submission

To Whom It May Concern,

Please accept StateWise Energy Pennsylvania LLC's revised application to become a licensed Natural Gas Supplier in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. This filing is made in accordance with the "Data Requests" as requested by Commission Staff Lee Yacin on October 23, 2018.

Enclosed please find the bonding letters from Valley-Energy and PECO which were inadvertently omitted from the application package.

Questions regarding this application should be directed to my attention, my details are listed below.

Regards,

Alex Farmer

Statewise Energy Pennsylvania LLC Supervisor, Regulatory Affairs 100 Milverton Drive, Suite 608 Mississauga, Ontario L5R 4H1, Canada

Ph: 905-366-4461 Fax: 905-366-7011 afarmer@sfeenergy.com October 29, 2018

RECEIVED

OCT 3 1 2018

VIA EMAIL

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

StateWise Energy Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a StateWise Energy, StateWise Attn: Michael Gerald Haggarty, President 100 Milverton Drive Suite 608 Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 4H1, Canada ghaggarty@sfeenergy.com

Dear Mr. Haggarty:

We understand that StateWise Energy Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a StateWise Energy, StateWise has applied with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania including our company's service area.

Because StateWise Energy Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a StateWise Energy, StateWise intends to only provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time, we have determined that StateWise Energy Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a StateWise Energy, StateWise will not be required to post a bond or other form of financial security instrument to provide these services in our service area. However, if the services provided change in the future, we reserve the right to require security from StateWise Energy Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a StateWise Energy, StateWise as deemed appropriate.

If you have any questions, please contact Jamie Levering at 570-888-9664.

Sincerely,

Edward E. Rogers President & CEO

EER/ss

cc: J. Levering, Valley Energy
Alex Farmer, StateWise Energy LLC (Via Email)



October 30, 2018
PECO - Exelon Corporation
Energy Acquisition
2301 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA. 19103

Attn: Michael Gerald Haggarty, President StateWise Energy Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a StateWise Energy, StateWise 100 Milverton Drive Suite 608

Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 4H1, Canada

Ph: 905-366-7017 Fax: 905-366-7011

ghaggarty@sfeenergy.com

RECEIVED

OCT **3 1** 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Mr. Haggarty:

Energy Acquisition is providing this notification letter that StateWise Energy LLC has met the creditworthiness business requirement involved with the Pennsylvania Gas Choice - Low Volume Transportation program, pursuant to the receipt of an initial Surety of \$35,000.00 Guaranty. The Surety may be submitted to PECO via three acceptable forms; a Cash Deposit, a Letter of Credit, or a Surety bond. PECO will hold any surety to cover potential obligations to PECO and other system costs that could result from failure of a Supplier to meet its competitive Natural Gas Supply service delivery obligations.

Please note, although the creditworthiness requirements were met, as referenced within Section 7.13 (Creditworthiness of a Natural Gas Supplier (NGS) Serving Low Volume Transportation Customers) of the Gas Service Tariff, PECO has the right to re-assess the creditworthiness of the company if PECO has any reason to suspect a change in the marketer's financial condition.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Electric & Gas Choice Hotline at 215-841-3700.

Sincerely,

Manager

Energy Acquisition



OCT **3 1** 2018

VERIFICATION

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

I, Michael Gerald Haggarty (commonly referred to as Gerry Haggarty), hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct (or are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief) and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Signed this 31st day of October 2018.

Michael Gerald Haggarty, President (commonly referred to as Gerry Haggarty)

StateWise Energy Pennsylvania LLC

Align top of FedEx Express® shipping label here.

Placez le côté supérieur de l'étiquette d'expédition

FedEx Express™ ici.

ORIGIN ID:YTOA (905) 366-7000 MINAKSHI BANSAL SIMMITT ENERGY 100 MILVERTON DR SUITE 608 MISSISSAUGA. ON L5R4H1 CANADA CA

SHIP DATE: 310CT18 ACTWGT: 1.00 LB MAN CAD: 0783960/CAFE3211

BILL SENDER

TO SECRETARY
PENNSYLVANIA PUB

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMIS. 400 NORTH STREET, KEY STONE BUILDING

HARRISBURG PA 17120

(US)

FedEx Express Express

TRK# 4656 1537 2255

NA MDTA

10:30A INTL PRIORITY ASR 17120 PA-US MDT

